



January 2, 2024

City of Pflugerville
Jeff Dunsworth, PE
15500 Sun Light Near Way #B
Pflugerville, TX 78660

Re: Bid Review and Recommendation of Award for Street Reconstruction Package 1B

Dear Mr. Dunsworth:

Halff Associates, Inc. (Halff) has completed our review of the competitive sealed bid proposals for the construction of the Street Reconstruction Package 1B project. The bidding process followed the schedule outlined below with official bid opening by the City at 2:00 PM on Wednesday, November 15, 2023.

Bid Advertisement	October 25, 2023
Pre-Bid	November 2, 2023
Bid Opening	November 15, 2023

Three proposals were received containing information reflecting the offerers' proposed price; schedule to substantial and final completion; relevant experience; and financial capability. The three proposers were as follows:

1. Patin Construction LLC
2. TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc.
3. Aaron Concrete Contractors

Bid Proposal Review

Bids were opened on November 15, 2023. Halff verified all the bid calculations and tabulations contained no mathematical errors. Halff also ensured that all signatures were received along with pertinent information for best value scoring purposes.

The bid prices submitted are summarized below. A tabulation of the bids is provided in Attachment A. Attachment B provides details for each additional scoring criteria with the City Staff's resulting scores for the three proposers.

Bidder	Transportation Bond Roads	Street Maintenance Roads	Total Bid Amount
Patin Construction LLC	\$2,085,787.00	\$3,128,325.00	\$5,214,112.00
TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc	\$2,143,977.00	\$3,346,837.00	\$5,490,814.00
Aaron Concrete Contractors	\$2,569,255.00	\$3,614,820.00	\$6,184,075.00



Recommendation for Award

Halff recommends that the construction contract be awarded to Patin Construction LLC in the amount of \$5,214,112.00.

Please review this information and feel free to contact me at (512) 999-5906, or by email at ndebevoise@halff.com if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,
HALFF

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Nicole Debevoise". The signature is fluid and cursive, with the first name "Nicole" and last name "Debevoise" clearly distinguishable.

Nicole Debevoise, PE
Project Manager

Cc: Eric Ratzman, PE – Halff

Attachments

Attachment A – Bid Tabulation

Attachment B – Competitive Scoring Matrix

Attachment A

BID SCHEDULE

Project Name: Pflugerville Package 1B Street Reconstruction

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

BASE BID														
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR														
Pflugerville Package 1B Street Reconstruction														
2020 Transportation Bond Roads- Applewood, Meadow Creek, Oak Ridge, Cedar Ridge														
BID ITEM	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	BID QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Aaron Concrete Contractors		TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc.		Patin Construction			
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID		
1	101S	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
2	104S-A	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (REMOVAL)	LF	1027	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,486.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,162.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,405.00		
3	104S-C	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1458	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,664.00		
4	110S	REMOVE ASPHALT AND EXISTING BASE (7.5-10 IN)	CY	1474	\$ 26.00	\$ 38,324.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 100,232.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 82,544.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 66,330.00		
5	111S-B	EXCAVATION FOR CLSM UNDER CURB AND GUTTER	CY	88	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00		
6	202S	LIME SLURRY	TON	93	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 43,245.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 34,596.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 37,200.00		
7	203S	LIME TREATED EXISTING SUBBASE (8-IN)	SY	5176	\$ 14.00	\$ 72,464.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 155,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,056.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 93,168.00		
8	210S-A	FLEX BASE (8-IN)	CY	1148	\$ 90.00	\$ 103,320.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 188,272.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 169,904.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 120,540.00		
9	306S-A	INVERTED PRIME COAT (HFRS-2 W/GR 5 AGGREGATE)	SY	28090	\$ 7.00	\$ 196,630.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 224,720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 196,630.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 224,720.00		
10	307S-A	TACK COAT	GAL	19	\$ 11.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,615.00		
11	315S-A	MILL ASPHALT (2-IN)	SY	7572	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,432.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 68,148.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,432.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 53,004.00		
12	315S-A	MILL ASPHALT (3-IN)	SY	4763	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,867.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,156.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,630.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,104.00		
13	315S-A	MILL ASPHALT (4-IN)	SY	10588	\$ 12.00	\$ 127,056.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 158,820.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 116,468.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 127,056.00		
14	340S-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TY-B) (5.5-IN)	SY	182	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 16,926.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 18,564.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,200.00		
15	340S-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TY-D) (2-IN)	SY	12584	\$ 22.00	\$ 276,848.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 276,848.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 289,432.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 289,432.00		
16	340S-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TY-D) (3-IN)	SY	4763	\$ 32.00	\$ 152,416.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 157,179.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 157,179.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 166,705.00		
17	340S-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TY-D) (4-IN)	SY	10588	\$ 42.00	\$ 444,696.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 455,284.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 476,460.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 487,048.00		
18	402S-A	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CY	88	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 30,800.00		
19	430S-B	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1027	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,540.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 43,134.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 47,242.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,675.00		
20	432S-R	SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING) (4IN)	SF	280	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00		
21	433S	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1218	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,488.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,450.00		
22	436S-A	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	822	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 26,304.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,262.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,660.00		
23	602S-A	BERMUDA BLOCK SODDING	SY	364	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,460.00		
24	641S-A	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
25	642S	INLET PROTECTION	LF	702	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,146.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,530.00		
26	642S	CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
27	700S-TM	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 71,765.00	\$ 71,765.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 103,824.00	\$ 103,824.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00		
28	802S	PROJECT SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 5,356.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
29	803DS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00		
30	824S	INSTALL SIGN	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00		
31	824S	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00		
32	860S-C	REFLECTORIZED PAV MRK (W) 24" (SLD) (TY 1 & 2)	LF	282	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,332.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,460.00		
33	860S-C	REFELCTORIZED PAV MRK (W) 12" (SLD) (TY 1 & 2)	LF	1176	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,112.00		
34	860S-C	REFLECTORIZED PAV MRK (DBL) (V) 4" (SLD)(TY 1 & 2)	LF	2493	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,479.00		
35	863S-3	RPM TY II-A-A	EA	172	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,580.00		
36	863S-4	RPM DOUBLE BLUE	EA	16	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00		
37	SS-01	FIELD ENGINEERING CURB RAMP-TY 1	EA	18	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 5,113.00	\$ 92,034.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00		
38	SS-01	FIELD ENGINEERING CURB RAMP-TY 2	EA	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 10,283.00	\$ 82,264.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00		
39	SS-01	FIELD ENGINEERING CURB RAMP-TY 3	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,025.00	\$ 20,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		

BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR Pflugerville Package 1B Street Reconstruction UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE 2023 Street Maintenance Roads- Cedar Cove, Cedar Lane, Cottonwood Lane, Elm Drive, Hackberry Drive, Holly Court, Jasmine Court, Maplewood Circle, Maplewood Drive, Meadow Creek Drive, Pecan Creek Drive, Pine Creek Drive, Redwood Lane, Rocky Creek Drive, Sage Court, Timber Bend Drive, Twin Creek Drive, Valley View Drive, and Willow Wood Drive													
				Engineer's Estimate		Aaron Concrete Contractors		TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc.		Patin Construction			
BID ITEM	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	BID QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	
1	1045-A	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (REMOVAL)	LF	1,242	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,452.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,630.00	
2	1045-C	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	4,150	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 53,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,200.00	
3	1105	REMOVE ASPHALT AND EXISTING BASE (8-14 IN)	CY	2,650	\$ 26.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 145,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 148,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 119,250.00	
4	1115-B	EXCAVATION FOR CLSM UNDER CURB AND GUTTER	CY	132	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00	
5	2025	LIME SLURRY	TON	143	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 65,780.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 53,196.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 57,200.00	
6	2035	LIME TREATED EXISTING SUBBSASE (8-IN)	SY	7,905	\$ 14.00	\$ 110,670.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 118,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,430.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 142,290.00	
7	2105-A	FLEX BASE (8-IN)	CY	967	\$ 90.00	\$ 87,030.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 148,918.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 143,116.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 101,535.00	
8	2105-A	FLEX BASE (11-IN)	CY	1,086	\$ 90.00	\$ 97,740.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 171,588.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 162,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 130,320.00	
9	3065-A	INVERTED PRIME COAT (HFRS-2 W/GR 5 AGGREGATE)	SY	39,794	\$ 7.00	\$ 278,558.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 278,558.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 238,764.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 318,352.00	
10	3075-A	TACK COAT	GAL	26	\$ 11.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,730.00	
11	3155-A	MILL ASPHALT (2-IN)	SY	4,483	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,898.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 49,313.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,898.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,381.00	
12	3155-A	MILL ASPHALT (2.5-IN)	SY	11,882	\$ 7.50	\$ 89,115.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 142,584.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 95,056.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 89,115.00	
13	3155-A	MILL ASPHALT (3-IN)	SY	5,141	\$ 9.00	\$ 46,269.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 61,692.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,410.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,128.00	
14	3155-A	MILL ASPHALT (4-IN)	SY	8,321	\$ 12.00	\$ 99,852.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 116,494.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 91,531.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 99,852.00	
15	3155-A	MILL ASPHALT (5-IN)	SY	2,062	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,930.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,992.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,992.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,240.00	
16	3405-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TY-B) (5.5-IN)	SY	262	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,004.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 23,842.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 26,724.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,200.00	
17	3405-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TY-D) (2-IN)	SY	8,835	\$ 22.00	\$ 194,370.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 185,535.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 203,205.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 203,205.00	
18	3405-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TY-D) (2.5-IN)	SY	12,144	\$ 27.00	\$ 327,888.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 315,744.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 352,176.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 327,888.00	
19	3405-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TY-D) (3-IN)	SY	8,694	\$ 32.00	\$ 278,208.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 278,208.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 286,902.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 304,290.00	
20	3405-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TY-D) (4-IN)	SY	8,321	\$ 42.00	\$ 349,482.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 349,482.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 374,445.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 382,766.00	
21	3405-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TY-D) (5-IN)	SY	2,062	\$ 52.00	\$ 107,224.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 109,286.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 121,658.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 125,782.00	
22	4025-A	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CY	132	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 50,820.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 46,200.00	
23	4305-B	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,242	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 57,132.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,050.00	
24	4325-R	SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING) (4IN)	SF	839	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,585.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 34,399.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,653.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,585.00	
25	4365-A	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	185	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,550.00	
26	4335	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	4,150	\$ 20.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 128,650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 103,750.00	
27	6025-A	BERMUDA BLOCK SODDING	SY	419	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,285.00	
28	6415-A	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
29	6425	INLET PROTECTION	LF	918	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 21,114.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,770.00	
30	6425	CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,548.00	\$ 4,548.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
31	7005-TM	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 108,081.00	\$ 108,081.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 116,257.00	\$ 116,257.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	
32	803DS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	
33	8245	INSTALL SIGN	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	
34	8245	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	11	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	
35	8605-C	REFLECTORIZED PAV MRK (W) 24" (SLD) (TY 1 & 2)	LF	471	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,246.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,130.00	
36	8605-C	REFELCTORIZED PAV MRK (W) 12" (SLD) (TY 1 & 2)	LF	1,848	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,176.00	
37	8635-A	RPM DOUBLE BLUE	EA	15	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	
38	SS-01	FIELD ENGINEERING CURB RAMP-TY 1	EA	36	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 183,960.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	
39	SS-01	FIELD ENGINEERING CURB RAMP-TY 2	EA	22	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 10,007.00	\$ 220,154.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	
40	SS-01	FIELD ENGINEERING CURB RAMP-TY 3	EA	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,016.00	\$ 100,160.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID 2020 TRANSPORTATION BOND ROADS	\$ 1,861,867.00	BOND ROADS	\$ 2,569,255.00	BOND ROADS	\$ 2,143,977.00	BOND ROADS	\$ 2,085,787.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID 2023 STREET MAINTENANCE ROADS	\$ 2,810,380.00	PW ROADS	\$ 3,614,820.00	PW ROADS	\$ 3,346,837.00	PW ROADS	\$ 3,128,325.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF 2020 TRANSPORTATION BOND ROADS + 2023 STREET MAINTENANCE ROADS	\$ 4,672,247.00	TOTAL	\$ 6,184,075.00	TOTAL	\$ 5,490,814.00	TOTAL	\$ 5,214,112.00

DISCLAIMER: USE OF ELECTRONIC FILE IS FOR CONTRACTOR CONVENIENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER CALCULATION OF BID AMOUNTS AND SUMMATION. NEITHER THE CITY NOR THE ENGINEER WILL BE HELD LIABLE FOR BID ERRORS.

Attachment B

Neighborhood Street Reconstruction 1B

	RFP Submittals	A	B	C
	Contractor Name:	Patin	Aaron	TLC
	Primary Contact:	Jeff Birkhead jeff@patincon.com	Dale Detten dale@aaronconcrete.com	Tanya Hammond thammond@tlcccs.com
	Location:	Public Works Training Room	Public Works Training Room	Public Works Training Room
Emphasis	Evaluation Factor			
60%	Proposed Contract Price	60	49	57
15%	Proposed Contract Times	14	15	14
10%	Experience/Past Performance of Offeror	4	10	2
10%	Experience and Qualifications of Proposed Key Personnel	7	7	10
5%	Proposed Subcontractors	5	5	2
100%	Total Score	90	86	85